

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Bid Results for Clark Rd Improvements from Wahl Rd to 0.5 mi North of SR 98 and from Heber Rd to 0.5 mi North of Heber Rd in Imperial County

Federal Project No. STBGL-5958 (114)

County Project No. 6598

Bid Opening: July 9, 2021 Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by Adolfo Garcia

Reviewed by Veronica Atondo, PE, PLS

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
				Granite Construction Company		Rove Engineering, Inc.		Calmex Engineering, Inc.		Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		Hazard Construction Engr LLC		LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.		Vance Corporation	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 53,465.36	\$ 53,465.36	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 146,875.00	\$ 146,875.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,707.15	\$ 33,707.15	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 67,700.00
3	Grinding - 1"	SY	36,793	\$ 1.70	\$ 62,548.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,586.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,586.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 57,765.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 66,227.40	\$ 1.38	\$ 50,774.34	\$ 1.60	\$ 58,868.80
4	Grinding - 2"	SY	6,612	\$ 2.80	\$ 18,513.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,836.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,836.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 22,811.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 15,207.60	\$ 2.16	\$ 14,281.92	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,489.00
5	Sawcut AC Pavement	LF	681	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,064.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 2,226.87	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,405.00
6	Excavation, Removal, and Disposal of Existing AC Pavement and Underlying Material	CY	1,160	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 54.49	\$ 63,208.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 67,280.00
7	0.12 Header Cut for Pavement Join	SY	28	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 67.79	\$ 1,898.12	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
8	Header Cut Grinding	SY	1,568	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,625.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,841.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,174.40
9	Crack Sealing	SY	46,807	\$ 0.60	\$ 28,084.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 28,084.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 28,084.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 58,508.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 25,743.85	\$ 0.62	\$ 29,020.34	\$ 0.61	\$ 28,552.27
10	Asphalt Concrete - 2" Cap	TON	5,133	\$ 117.00	\$ 600,561.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 467,103.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 446,571.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 472,236.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 461,970.00	\$ 97.36	\$ 499,748.88	\$ 88.85	\$ 456,067.05
11	Asphalt Concrete - 1" Leveling Course	TON	2528	\$ 122.00	\$ 308,416.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 262,912.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 245,216.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 323,584.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 252,800.00	\$ 104.51	\$ 264,201.28	\$ 96.20	\$ 243,193.60
12	Asphalt Concrete - 4.5" Digout	TON	571	\$ 155.00	\$ 88,505.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 68,520.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 91,931.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 99,925.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 63,381.00	\$ 109.49	\$ 62,518.79	\$ 160.00	\$ 91,360.00
13	Class II Base - 14" Digout	TON	1,636	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 52,352.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 60,532.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 55,624.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 51,583.08	\$ 48.30	\$ 79,018.80
14	Class II Base Shoulder Backing	SY	14,178	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,890.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,609.40	\$ 4.70	\$ 66,636.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,013.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,890.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 106,051.44	\$ 5.80	\$ 82,232.40
15	Paint Striping & Signage	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,596.00	\$ 16,596.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,709.47	\$ 37,709.47	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
16	Surveying and Construction Skating	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 43,191.55	\$ 43,191.55	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
17	Monument Preservation /Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,575.24	\$ 16,575.24	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
18	Environmental Mitigation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,455.59	\$ 4,455.59	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,982.02	\$ 4,982.02	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer Fabric	SF	383,000	\$ 0.90	\$ 344,700.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 344,700.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 333,210.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 337,040.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 325,550.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 344,700.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 337,040.00
Total					\$1,920,291.00	*	\$1,541,850.60		\$1,651,997.80		\$ 1,584,812.26		\$ 1,589,765.85		\$1,688,141.44		\$1,669,761.32

* Apparent Low Bidder